900269654 10/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		110/18/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Personal Communications Devices, LLC	
Street Address:	80 Arkay Drive	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85520504	AUTHORITY
Serial Number:	85170509	BIGSTREAM
Serial Number:	85170532	BIG STREAM
Serial Number:	85542315	PEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124597136

Email: tbennett@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett
Address Line 1: c/o Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: 620 8th Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124259.225870

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0675

P \$115.00 85520504

900269654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett
Signature:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett
Date:	10/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=PCD Trademark Release#page1.tif source=PCD Trademark Release#page2.tif source=PCD Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0676

RELEASE AND TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release and Termination") is executed as of October 18, 2013, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Agent"), with reference hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 14, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), by PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of the Agent.

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Agent release the lien and security interest granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks of the Borrower, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), pursuant to the Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Agent does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to the Trademarks, pursuant to Security Agreement, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2012 at Reel/Frame: 4779/0436; are released and terminated and all interests in such property previously assigned to the Agent under the Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Borrower, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Release and Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York and shall relate solely to the Security Agreement.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Release and Termination.

[remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page to follow]

AM 24574412.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

uthorized Office

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
None		

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	File Date
AUTHORITY	85/520,504	01/19/2012
BIGSTREAM	85/170,509	11/05/2010
BIGSTREAM (and Design)	85/170,532	11/05/2010
PEER	85/542,315	02/14/2012

AM 24574412.1

RECORDED: 10/22/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0679